Subfund
Number

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

2837

3035

3035

Subfund Title

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

General Revenue

Secretary of State's Office

Program/Activity

Miscellaneous Fees

Miscellaneous Fees
(FOIA)

Domestic Corporation
Fees

Foreign Corporation
Fees

Notary Public Fees

Employment Agency
Licenses

Business Opportunity
Sellers Licenses

State Issued Certificates
of Franchise Authority

Miscellaneous Revenues-
Authentications and
Apostilles

Non-Capitalized Items
Due Agency

Operating Revenue Production of Documents

Operating Revenue

Returned Check Fees

Authority (Code
Section, Regulation,
Proviso)

SC Code Ann

. §33-44-

1204(14)(b), §39-15-1185,

§47-9-260

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann
et seq.

SC Code Ann
seq.

SC Code Ann
§26-1-220

SC Code Ann

SC Code Ann
§33-1-220

SC Code Ann

. §30-4-30

. §33-1-220

. §33-1-220

. §26-1-30

. §41-25-30
. §39-57-10

. §58-12-5 et

. §27-40-130;

.§1-11-58

. §1-5-50;

. §1-5-60

FY 2024-2025

Receipts

$22,503

$413

$9,838,846

$1,368,801

$438,268

$15,100

$5,800

$880

$70,213

$4,335

$2,196,295

$2,255

Purpose of Expenditures

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

Remitted to General Fund

SOS Operations

SOS Operations

August 29, 2025

Revenue Source

Revenue generated from filing trademarks and service marks, and
processing service of process requests.

Revenue generated from fulfilling FOIA requests.

Revenue generated from filing domestic corporation documents.

Revenue generated from filing foreign corporation documents.

Revenue generated from registering and renewing notary
commissions, as well as processing name change and duplicate
commission requests.

Revenue generated from registering and renewing employment
agencies.

Revenue generated from registering or renewing business
opportunities.

Revenue generated from cable franchise authority filings.

Revenue generated from authentications and apostilles as well as
revenue generated from landlords-tenant filings to designate a
registered agent.

Revenue generated from sale of state surplus property.

Revenue generated from production of official documents.

Revenue generated from collection of dishonored checks.



3037

3858

3858

3035

Special Deposits

Charitable
Organizations

Charitable
Organizations

Structured
Settlement
Registrations

Uniform Commercial
Code Fees

Public Charities
Registration Fees

Public Charities Fines

Structured Settlement
Protection Act

SC Code Ann. §36-9-101
et seq.

SC Code Ann. §33-56-30;
§33-56-110; §33-57-120

SC Code Ann. §33-56-60;
§33-56-70; §33-56-90; §33-
56-140; §33-56-160; §33-
57-180

SC Code Ann. §15-50-
90;§15-50-100

$569,531

$913,800

$1,074,733

$6,800

$13,409,423

Remitted to General Fund;
$180,000 retained for SOS
Operations

SOS Operations

Remitted to General Fund;
$200,000 retained for SOS
Operations

SOS Operations

Total Remitted to General Fund

Revenue generated from UCC filings.

Revenue generated from enforcement of Solicitation of Charitable
Funds Act.

Revenue generated from enforcement of Solicitation of Charitable
Funds Act.

Revenue generated from registering structured settlement purchase
companies.



