Subfund Number	Subfund Title	Program/Activity	Authority (Code Section, Regulation, Proviso)	FY 2024-2025 Receipts	Purpose of Expenditures	Revenue Source
2837	General Revenue	Miscellaneous Fees	SC Code Ann. §33-44- 1204(14)(b), §39-15-1185, §47-9-260	\$22,503	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from filing trademarks and service marks, and processing service of process requests.
2837	General Revenue	Miscellaneous Fees (FOIA)	SC Code Ann. §30-4-30	\$413	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from fulfilling FOIA requests.
2837	General Revenue	Domestic Corporation Fees	SC Code Ann. §33-1-220	\$9,838,846	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from filing domestic corporation documents.
2837	General Revenue	Foreign Corporation Fees	SC Code Ann. §33-1-220	\$1,368,801	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from filing foreign corporation documents.
2837	General Revenue	Notary Public Fees	SC Code Ann. §26-1-30	\$438,268	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from registering and renewing notary commissions, as well as processing name change and duplicate commission requests.
2837	General Revenue	Employment Agency Licenses	SC Code Ann. §41-25-30	\$15,100	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from registering and renewing employment agencies.
2837	General Revenue	Business Opportunity Sellers Licenses	SC Code Ann. §39-57-10 et seq.	\$5,800	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from registering or renewing business opportunities.
2837	General Revenue	State Issued Certificates of Franchise Authority	SC Code Ann. §58-12-5 et seq.	\$880	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from cable franchise authority filings.
2837	General Revenue	Miscellaneous Revenues Authentications and Apostilles	SC Code Ann. §27-40-130; §26-1-220	\$70,213	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from authentications and apostilles as well as revenue generated from landlords-tenant filings to designate a registered agent.
2837	General Revenue	Non-Capitalized Items Due Agency	SC Code Ann. §1-11-58	\$4,335	Remitted to General Fund	Revenue generated from sale of state surplus property.
3035	Operating Revenue	Production of Documents	SC Code Ann. §1-5-50; §33-1-220	\$2,196,295	SOS Operations	Revenue generated from production of official documents.
3035	Operating Revenue	Returned Check Fees	SC Code Ann. §1-5-60	\$2,255	SOS Operations	Revenue generated from collection of dishonored checks.

3037	Special Deposits	Uniform Commercial Code Fees	SC Code Ann. §36-9-101 et seq.	\$569,531	Remitted to General Fund; \$180,000 retained for SOS Operations	Revenue generated from UCC filings.		
3858	Charitable Organizations	Public Charities Registration Fees	SC Code Ann. §33-56-30; §33-56-110; §33-57-120	\$913,800	SOS Operations	Revenue generated from enforcement of Solicitation of Charitable Funds Act.		
3858	Charitable Organizations	Public Charities Fines	SC Code Ann. §33-56-60; §33-56-70; §33-56-90; §33- 56-140; §33-56-160; §33- 57-180	\$1,074,733	Remitted to General Fund; \$200,000 retained for SOS Operations	Revenue generated from enforcement of Solicitation of Charitable Funds Act.		
3035	Structured Settlement Registrations	Structured Settlement Protection Act	SC Code Ann. §15-50- 90;§15-50-100	\$6,800	SOS Operations	Revenue generated from registering structured settlement purchase companies.		
	\$13,409,423 Total Remitted to General Fund							